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What	
  this	
  report	
  is	
  about	
  

	
  

This	
  report	
  is	
  about	
  Scottish	
  Borders	
  Council	
  
and	
  a	
  law	
  called	
  the	
  public	
  sector	
  equality	
  duty	
  
or	
  the	
  equality	
  duty.	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

This	
  law	
  says	
  public	
  authorities	
  like	
  schools,	
  
hospitals	
  and	
  councils	
  must	
  think	
  about	
  how	
  
they	
  can	
  make	
  things	
  better	
  for	
  people	
  from	
  
different	
  groups.	
  

	
  

	
  

The	
  law	
  says	
  public	
  authorities	
  must	
  think	
  
about	
  how	
  they	
  can	
  make	
  sure	
  that	
  everyone	
  
has	
  the	
  same	
  chance	
  to	
  use	
  their	
  services.	
  
	
  
Scottish	
  Borders	
  Council	
  is	
  a	
  public	
  authority.	
  

 

	
  

	
  
	
  

They	
  must	
  stop	
  discrimination	
  against	
  people	
  
from	
  different	
  groups	
  like	
  gay	
  people,	
  disabled	
  
people	
  or	
  women.	
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More	
  about	
  this	
  report	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  

They	
  must	
  make	
  sure	
  people	
  are	
  not	
  bullied	
  or	
  
called	
  names	
  because	
  they	
  are	
  from	
  a	
  certain	
  
group.	
  For	
  example,	
  because	
  they	
  are	
  old	
  or	
  
because	
  of	
  their	
  religion.	
  

	
  
	
  

They	
  must	
  make	
  it	
  easier	
  for	
  people	
  from	
  
different	
  groups	
  to	
  tell	
  them	
  what	
  they	
  need	
  
so	
  that	
  they	
  have	
  the	
  right	
  information	
  when	
  
they	
  make	
  decisions.	
  

	
  

	
  

They	
  must	
  write	
  a	
  report	
  to	
  let	
  the	
  public	
  
know	
  how	
  they	
  are	
  getting	
  on	
  with	
  these	
  
things	
  every	
  2	
  years.	
  
	
  
This	
  is	
  called	
  the	
  Mainstreaming	
  Update	
  
Report.	
  
	
  
The	
  rest	
  of	
  this	
  booklet	
  contains	
  Scottish	
  
Borders	
  Council’s	
  Mainstreaming	
  Update	
  
Report.	
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What	
  did	
  Scottish	
  Borders	
  Council	
  do?	
  

	
  

The	
  Council	
  set	
  up	
  a	
  review	
  group	
  of	
  Elected	
  
Members	
  and	
  Council	
  officers.	
  
	
  
Elected	
  members	
  are	
  the	
  people	
  voted	
  in	
  by	
  
the	
  public.	
  They	
  are	
  in	
  charge	
  of	
  all	
  the	
  
services	
  run	
  by	
  the	
  Council.	
  
	
  
The	
  aim	
  of	
  the	
  review	
  group	
  was	
  to	
  look	
  at	
  
ways	
  the	
  Council	
  could	
  make	
  things	
  better	
  
for	
  people	
  by	
  meeting	
  the	
  Equality	
  Duty.	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  

The	
  review	
  group	
  talked	
  to	
  people	
  from	
  
different	
  communities.	
  
	
  
This	
  helped	
  the	
  group	
  to	
  understand	
  the	
  
different	
  things	
  people	
  from	
  different	
  
communities	
  needed	
  the	
  Council	
  to	
  do.	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  

After	
  talking	
  to	
  lots	
  of	
  different	
  people	
  the	
  
review	
  group	
  made	
  some	
  recommendations.	
  
	
  
Recommendations	
  are	
  things	
  the	
  review	
  
group	
  thought	
  the	
  Council	
  could	
  do	
  to	
  make	
  
things	
  better	
  for	
  people.	
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The	
  Council	
  has	
  now	
  done	
  some	
  of	
  these	
  
things.	
  	
  
	
  
One	
  of	
  these	
  things	
  was	
  to	
  make	
  an	
  elected	
  
member	
  an	
  Equality	
  Champion.	
  
	
  
An	
  Equality	
  Champion	
  is	
  someone	
  who	
  
promotes	
  equality	
  and	
  diversity	
  and	
  speaks	
  
up	
  about	
  equality	
  issues.	
  

Is	
  the	
  Council	
  doing	
  the	
  things	
  in	
  the	
  Equality	
  Duty?	
  

	
  

We	
  asked	
  all	
  the	
  different	
  services	
  in	
  the	
  Council	
  if	
  
they	
  were	
  doing	
  all	
  of	
  the	
  things	
  in	
  the	
  Equality	
  Duty.	
  
	
  
Most	
  services	
  said	
  they	
  were	
  doing	
  some	
  or	
  all	
  of	
  the	
  
things.	
  

How	
  has	
  the	
  Council	
  been	
  doing	
  the	
  things	
  in	
  the	
  Equality	
  
Duty?	
  	
  

	
  

We	
  asked	
  all	
  the	
  different	
  Council	
  
Services	
  like	
  Schools,	
  Social	
  Work	
  and	
  
Housing,	
  what	
  they	
  have	
  been	
  doing	
  
to	
  meet	
  the	
  Equality	
  duty.	
  

	
  
	
  

They	
  said	
  they	
  had	
  written	
  some	
  
policies	
  to	
  help	
  them	
  make	
  sure	
  they	
  
did	
  things	
  in	
  a	
  fair	
  and	
  equal	
  way.	
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More	
  about	
  what	
  the	
  Council	
  has	
  been	
  doing.	
  

	
  

They	
  said	
  they	
  had	
  talked	
  to	
  different	
  groups	
  
like	
  older	
  people,	
  people	
  with	
  disabilities	
  and	
  
gay	
  people.	
  	
  	
  
	
  
This	
  helped	
  them	
  to	
  understand	
  what	
  was	
  
hard	
  for	
  different	
  groups	
  in	
  their	
  life	
  and	
  how	
  
they	
  could	
  help.	
  	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  

They	
  said	
  they	
  have	
  used	
  this	
  information	
  to	
  
make	
  Council	
  services	
  better	
  for	
  people.	
  
	
  
They	
  have	
  also	
  made	
  it	
  easier	
  for	
  people	
  to	
  
find	
  and	
  use	
  the	
  Council’s	
  services.	
  

	
  
	
  

They	
  said	
  they	
  have	
  been	
  on	
  training	
  courses	
  
so	
  they	
  could	
  learn	
  more	
  about	
  how	
  to	
  make	
  
things	
  better	
  for	
  people.	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  

They	
  said	
  they	
  have	
  been	
  giving	
  people	
  the	
  
chance	
  to	
  come	
  and	
  work	
  with	
  them.	
  

	
  

They	
  said	
  they	
  want	
  to	
  make	
  sure	
  everyone	
  
has	
  a	
  good	
  and	
  happy	
  life	
  here	
  in	
  the	
  Scottish	
  
Borders.	
  	
  
	
  
They	
  would	
  like	
  everyone	
  to	
  feel	
  included.	
  
	
  
They	
  said	
  they	
  know	
  this	
  hasn’t	
  happened	
  yet	
  
so	
  they	
  will	
  keep	
  working	
  to	
  try	
  to	
  make	
  sure	
  
this	
  happen	
  for	
  everyone.	
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What	
  will	
  the	
  Council	
  do	
  next?	
  

	
  

We	
  can	
  tell	
  from	
  talking	
  to	
  all	
  the	
  different	
  Council	
  
services	
  they	
  have	
  already	
  done	
  some	
  good	
  work.	
  
	
  
Scottish	
  Borders	
  Council	
  wants	
  all	
  its	
  services	
  to	
  
keep	
  working	
  hard	
  to	
  meet	
  the	
  equality	
  duty.	
  

	
  

The	
  Council	
  has	
  set	
  some	
  goals	
  it	
  would	
  like	
  to	
  
achieve	
  over	
  the	
  next	
  two	
  years.	
  
	
  
These	
  are	
  things	
  all	
  the	
  Council	
  services	
  will	
  do	
  to	
  
make	
  sure	
  the	
  Council	
  can	
  keep	
  making	
  things	
  fairer	
  
and	
  better	
  for	
  everyone.	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  

The	
  Council	
  wants	
  to	
  make	
  sure	
  that	
  everyone	
  has	
  
the	
  same	
  chance	
  to	
  use	
  its	
  services.	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  

The	
  Council	
  wants	
  to	
  make	
  it	
  easier	
  for	
  people	
  from	
  
different	
  groups	
  to	
  tell	
  the	
  Council	
  what	
  they	
  need	
  
so	
  that	
  it	
  has	
  the	
  right	
  information	
  when	
  it	
  makes	
  
decisions.	
  

	
  

	
  

The	
  Council	
  wants	
  to	
  set	
  up	
  ways	
  to	
  check	
  all	
  the	
  
work	
  it	
  does	
  to	
  make	
  sure	
  it	
  is	
  meeting	
  the	
  Equality	
  
Duty.	
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If	
  you	
  would	
  like	
  to	
  contact	
  the	
  Council	
  about	
  this	
  report	
  
you	
  can:	
  
	
  

	
  

Telephone:	
  
	
  
01896	
  824	
  000	
  

	
  

	
  
	
  

Email:	
  
	
  
rosie.kennedy@scotborders.gov.uk	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  

Write:	
  
	
  
Equality	
  &	
  Diversity	
  Officer	
  
Strategic	
  Policy	
  Unit	
  
Scottish	
  Borders	
  Council	
  
Council	
  Headquarters	
  
Newtown	
  Saint	
  Boswells	
  
Melrose	
  
TD6	
  0SA	
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